CANBERRA PROFIT POINTERS RACINCASER NS

Friday st September 2025

Meeting Information:

Track: SOFT 7; Rail: 3m Entire. (Pent: 5.13) Weather: Clear (Max:
15)

MEETING TOP RATED GOLDEN MAP HORSES SECTIONALSTARS @
The Racingand Sports top-rated runnerineach  Horses across the meetingexpectedtoraceina  Horses across the meeting that have been
race. position of advantage as identified by Racingand identified by Racing and Sports sectional times
Sports statistical analysis. analysis.
Golden Map Sectional Stars
RACE 1 9.YESIWIN RACE 1 1.BRANNUM RACE 4 4. SWEXAN
RACE 2 4. AEGIPAN RACE 6 1. BRUTALEYES RACE5 9. BUENOS
RACE 3 13.SWEET WARRIOR RACE 7 4.EPAULLO CREED RACE 8 5.ACHESON
RACE 4 1.DALIO
RACES5 9.BUENOS
RACE 6 1.BRUTALEYES
RACE 7 1. BELLEISTIC KIDS
RACES8 8.MAGIC PHAROAH
QUEANBEYAN PRE-MIX CONCRETE DISTANCE: 1400m
PLATE
* * * PRIZEMONEY: $22,000.00
Frm Horse Name Assd BP Wt Trainer Jockey
1 32x26 BRANNUM $5 1 590 MATTHEW DALE BILLY OWEN
2 86 PROPHET'S PROMISE 9 590 KEITHDRYDEN & LIBBY SNOWDEN REBECCABRONETT PRAG (A1.5)
3 74003 WIRETO WIRE 5 590 JOHNROLFE JOHNKISSICK
4 x7753 BRUMEDESOLIEL 2 570 KEITHDRYDEN &LIBBY SNOWDEN GLENN CAHILL (A2.0)
5 DRAGON GIRL - 10 570 CIARONMAHER BROCKRYAN
6 20xO0 WINNING RULET 6 570 KERRY PARKER ADRIAN LAYT
7 42434 ZOFRILLING $4 4 570 MATTHEW SMITH JEFF PENZA
8 8x882 HELIGAN $8 7 565 NATALIEJARVIS JACKMARTIN
9 YES IWIN $3.2 3 565 RICHARD & WILL FREEDMAN SHAUN GUYMER
10 0 MONEY ON MY MIND = 8 550 RICHARDLITT DEANNE PANYA

Race Analysis: Back onto the Turf course today following a successful Acton season through winter. Looking back on this meeting 12 months ago,
therail wasin the True position and the track played very fair. Although tempo dependant, every horse should get their chance. Looking to bet early
in the card with the Freedman's bringing down Yes | Win on the back of three trials in Sydney. While the finishing positions don't jump out at you,
thework he produced was solid enough and thisisn't an overly strong maiden. Suspect he'll be able to getinto the race from an inside barrier with
the in-form Guymer booked. Keen to play himin the first. While I'd usually like a horse with Zo Frilling's profile, she's had plenty of chances to notch
up awin nowand she's been at the head of the market on a number of occasions. Thatincludes races at Goulburn and Nowrawhere she's jumped at
the head of the market and gone under. Her past couple of ratings has been solid, but nothing that stamps her as the one to beat. Thinking she may
be vulnerable to the newcomer. Brannum never got into the race at Goulburn last start and is better placed here out in distance. His only 1400m
run produced some good form out of it last campaign, but he'll have to go to another level third-up and it's hard to back him to do that off a flop last
timeout.

\




Tb

O 00O N O L AWN W

B R R R
W N B O

14

Frm

Tt
31606
2715x
43946
46232
6x317
x6508
8005x
34848
86x57
72835
63980
3110x
4x577

Horse Name

SRANDEBEHEZZA
VAINSTREAM
LYSANDER

AEGIPAN

BEAU ROCK

SHE'S HIGH SOCIETY
PROPHET TIME
PICKSIX

SHELLY'S ACE
SINGLE BEAT

DON'T THINKABOUTIT
11Z BRILLIANT
SCRUFF'S MAGIC
PAPAVER MINER

PRD REAL ESTATE BUNGENDORE
HANDICAP

$4.5
$5
$6

$10
$10

o U1 O~ B O

Wt

636
63.0
62.0
61.5
61.0
61.0
595
59.0
59.0
59.0
56.5
565
56.0
55.0

Trainer

GEOFFREY CROTHERS
NATALIE JARVIS

PAT MURPHY

GRATZ VELLA

B JOSEPH & P & M JONES
GRATZ VELLA
MATTHEW KELLEY
SCOTT COLLINGS
NORM GARDNER
AARON CLARKE
JACKVAN DUREN
MICHAEL TRAVERS
JACKVAN DUREN

DISTANCE: 1000m

PRIZEMONEY: $16,000.00

Jockey

GLENN CAHILL (A2.0)
TEAGHAN MARTIN (A2.0)
SHAUN GUYMER

JEFF PENZA

CLAIRE RAMSBOTHAM (A2.0)
JACKMARTIN

MATHEW CAHILL
CHAD LEVER

PIERREBOUDVILLAIN
AMY O'DRISCOLL (A2.0)
DEANNE PANYA

Race Analysis: Happy to let this one through to the keeper and keep our powder dry. She's High Society won well in this grade on the Acton two
back and may be some value, butit's hard to pin one down on the RAS Ratings.
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Frm Horse Name

5%

25x
3234x
337

40x
7x0x4
x77x0

DANCING MAN
PARTING THE SEAS
ROGUE NATION
SURPRISATIC
THEEYES HAVEIT
COSMIC EAGLE
ELASAND
FLASHBACKTIME
MINKS WRITTEN
0ZIMOZZI
PENINHAND
SHE'S ASSORT
SWEET WARRIOR

$7.5
$5
$4.5

$10
$4.2

BP

12
1

FORM 1 GROUP HANDICAP

Wt Trainer

59.0
59.0
59.0
58.0
57.5
56.0
55.0
55.0
55.0
55.0
55.0
55.0
55.0

*

MARY BRAY
MATTHEW KELLEY
DANNY WILLIAMS
CRAIGWIDDISON
LUKE PEPPER

GERALD RYAN & STERLING ALEXIOU

DANNY WILLIAMS
GRATZ VELLA
ANTHONY WARREN
GARY NICKSON
ROBERT QUINN
RICHARD LITT

KEITH DRYDEN & LIBBY SNOWDEN

DISTANCE: 1000m
PRIZEMONEY: $22,000.00

Jockey
GLENN CAHILL (A2.0)

JASONLYON
JACKMARTIN
BROCKRYAN

CAITLIN SINCLAIR (A3.0)
JACKBAKER (A2.0)

DEANNE PANYA

SHAUN GUYMER

JEFF PENZA
REBECCABRONETT PRAG (A1.5)

Race Analysis: A tricky maiden where you can make a case for plenty of them, so | think it's best to just watch and learn. The Dryden & Snowden
stable have been alittle lean in 2025 thus far but look to have one with a bit of talent on debut here in Sweet Warrior. The stable raced the dam who
was a handy horse in her own right up to the mile. The trial form is iffy however, with the horse she beatjumping a $13 chance in the Highway last
Saturday (good) but finished well back (bad). Not willing to stamp her a clear-cut top pick with Cosmic Eagle having some handy ratings behind her
which saw her jump a $1.60 chance at Muswellbrook two starts back. Disappointed last start at Hawkesbury but this looks to set up better for her
from a better gate. The Eyes Have It seems a touch over the odds early doors for the new stable. A profile like hersis very attractive in a race like this,
jumping $1.30in a Country maiden two back and $3.70 at Newcastle last time out. Being 0/7 is a niggle, though it's easier here and Pepper has had
success with similar types recently. She's Assort has shown good promise at the trials in Sydney coming into this too and can't be discounted. Happy

to watch and learn something here and we may be able to follow a few out of this race going forward.
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7
8
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11
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13
14
15
16
17
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Frm Horse Name

24244
64335
8x371

3178
4x508
00442
%4249
x0282
60761
70024

DALIO
GOOFINATOR
ICONIQUE
SWEXAN
ZAXTON
ZOUWASE
FAYERGNAWAY
GOLDEN FAIRY
PRIZED ALWYNS
STEAMED HAMS
06214 THINKIDO
84448 AUTUMN HEIR
67 |WANNABE
60880 OHKELLY
9052 TORPEDO TED
25x86 ICON DREAM
00665 HOUDINICATARNO
89x06 LALOLI

Assd
$2.2

$7.5

$8

DROMORE LUCERNE COOMA PLATE

*

BP

10

11

w

~N

12

14

4
17
15
13
16

Wt Trainer

590
59.0
590
590
590
59.0
576
57.0
57.0
570
57.0
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
55.0
57.0
55.0

STEVE ENGLEBRECHT
PAT MURPHY
NICKOLIVE

CIARON MAHER

DANIEL NICKSON

B JOSEPH & P & M JONES
KERRY-PARKER

JAMIE STEWART
THERESABATEUP
NATALIE JARVIS

B JOSEPH & P & M JONES
ROBERT & LUKE PRICE
BEN BRYANT

GRATZ VELLA

TARA & PHILIPPE VIGOUROUX
MATTHEW SMITH

DAVID O'PREY

PAT MURPHY

DISTANCE: 2000m
PRIZEMONEY: $22,000.00

Jockey

GLENN CAHILL (A2.0)

BILLY OWEN

ANGUS VILLIERS
JOHNKISSICK

JEFF PENZA

ABRIANEAYT

PIERRE BOUDVILLAIN
CORIAH KEATINGS

SHAUN GUYMER
CLAIRERAMSBOTHAM (A2.0)
BROCKRYAN

JACKMARTIN

QUAYDE KROGH

CHAD LEVER
REBECCABRONETT PRAG (A1.5)

Race Analysis: Not looking to bet here again with little separating these on the RAS Ratings. Dalio is clear on his last start figure, however it looks as
though he'll head to Hawkesbury on Saturday rather than this event. That leaves the rest behind himin a bit of a raffle. Torpedo Ted was good last

start despite his big price, Swexan has disappointed his past couple, butitwouldn't surprise to see him bob up, Think | Do and Zouwase are ticking
along nicely for the JJR Stable who are sponsoring the raceday. Happy to work around this event.

L

JOHN MCGRATH AUTO GROUP

DISTANCE: 1200m

HANDICAP
* * * PRIZEMONEY: $22,000.00
Tb  Frm Horse Name Wt Trainer Jockey
1 5205x MAGNUCAT - 9 595 LUKEPEPPER BROCKRYAN
2 65723 BEERBARON $5 59.0 NEIL OSBORNE GLENN CAHILL (A2.0)
3 96690 MEDIAFRENZY - 3 585 LUKEPEPPER JACKMARTIN
4 12252 HELLINDA = 10 580 DANIELLESEIB PIERRE BOUDVILLAIN
5 40x14 MAGIC LEPRECHAUN $7 2 570 BRETTMALLYON JASONLYON
6 2360x PETAWAWA = 6 570 MATTHEW DALE QUAYDE KROGH
7 15526 CLIMATE CHANGE - 5 565 KEITHDRYDEN &LIBBY SNOWDEN SHAUN GUYMER
8 37x16 PUSHALOT - 1 565 MATTHEW KELLEY CORIAH KEATINGS
9 13x BUENOS $2 8 550 KEITHDRYDEN &LIBBY SNOWDEN REBECCABRONETT PRAG (A1.5)
10 B8b6x57 SINGEEBEAT = 40 556 NORMGARBNER EHABLEVER
11 447x0 APPARATE - 7 550 GARRY KIRKUP TEAGHAN MARTIN (A2.0)

Race Analysis: After keeping our powder dry through the past few races, lets dive into Buenos on resumption for the local stable. She was a strong
winner at this track and trip on debut with good splits late and then backed that up in the Guineas Prelude behind Oaks placegetter Sun 'N' Sand.
That form reads well for arace like this where she gets in at the bottom of the weights. Don't love the earmuffs going on, but she rates right up to her
rivals, they're all giving her weight, and she has the upside to blow by them now. Beer Baron was strong late in the Highway and I'm glad he steps up
to 1200m rather than back in trip. He looks to get a gun run on the map and he'll take catching if he can run up to the figures he produced last start.
Magic Leprechaun flew home to win first-up clocking some fast late splits but couldn't repeat the dose last start. Up in trip now from an inside draw
may be therecipe he needs to bounce back.
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REDBANK NORTH HANDICAP

LS. 8. ¢

DISTANCE: 1400m
PRIZEMONEY: $22,000.00

Tb  Frm HorseName Assd BP Wt Trainer Jockey
1 4x213 BRUTALEYES $2.5 615 MATTHEW KELLEY CLAIRERAMSBOTHAM (A2.0)
2 30710 EASEMENT - 615 GREGBACKHOUSE JEFF PENZA
3 1x8x9 STEELY GIRL - 7 600 MARC CONNERS DEANNE PANYA
4 30x99 INTENSE EFFORT = 10 590 PAULFACOORY OLIVIACHAMBERS
5 2451 VINARI $7 14 590 NICKOLIVE CORIAH KEATINGS
6 22668 BOLDTRIUMPH $10 11 585 CRAIGWIDDISON JASONLYON
7 8x467 CHAMPAGNEINLACE - 585 MATTHEW KELLEY
8 22443 COSMIC RIDE $6 4 585 LUKEPEPPER JACKBAKER (A2.0)
9 77x47 SIRLUNCHALOTS - 5 580 ANTHONY WARREN PIERRE BOUDVILLAIN
10 071x0 SWEET TREATS - 12 580 DANIELLESEIB BROCKRYAN
11 96464 PRETTYEYED - 13 570 KEITHDRYDEN & LIBBY SNOWDEN GLENN CAHILL (A2.0)
12 8x80x OUTWRAPPED = 6 555 DARRYLLKELL CHAD LEVER
13 7x17x TANTALUM - 1 550 GARRY KIRKUP TEAGHAN MARTIN (A2.0)
14 x0967 LOCKADENTE = 9 550 LUKEPEPPER QUAYDE KROGH

Race Analysis: Think there's some valuein the early price of Brutal Eyes who can make her own luck up on the speed. She should be at her peak
fitness now after a good run at Bathurst where she was only caught late and her win here two back on the Acton was very good. She has aslight
ratings edge on those two performances, though that also seems the strongest formlines coming into this race. The claim of Ramsbotham helps and
thislooks a very suitable race for her to return to winning form. Happy mark her much shorter with Cosmic Ride's form looking a little suspect. He
was beaten at the Picnics earlier this campaign before two solid runs in easier company on the Acton most recently. Brutal Eyes' form looks much
deeper than that. The Olive stable had some opinion of Vinari, though it took her longer than anticipated to break her maiden. Thatrating stacks up
however and she does have the scope to go on with it. Needs some luck from the alley but with the blinkers on first time, further improvement may
bein store.

L

TAB FEDERAL LEGEND'S PATH DISTANCE: 1300m
* * PRIZEMONEY: $30,000.00
Tb  Frm Horse Name Assd BP Wt Trainer Jockey
1 3x787 BELLEISTIC KIDS $4.5 10 615 BJOSEPH&P &M JONES BILLY OWEN
2 529x2 BON FRANKIE $10 3 580 AARON CLARKE JOHN KISSICK
3 x3532 LAURELHILL $10 7 580 ROBPOTTER MADELINE OWEN
4 32151 EPAULLO CREED $5.5 5 570 NICKOLIVE RYAN BRADLEY (A3.0)
5 58897 TOESINTHEWATER - 11 565 NICKOLIVE JEFF PENZA
6 x660x TAVOLO $5.5 4 560 ROBPOTTER JACKMARTIN
7 23 DBUYPRPHKATE = 7 550 NORMGARBNER
8 8173x BURGUNDY GIRL = 6 550 KEITHDRYDEN &LIBBY SNOWDEN REBECCABRONETT PRAG (A1.5)
9 53751 SPIRITS BURN DEEP $6 1 550 NEILOSBORNE GLENN CAHILL (A2.0)
10 6325x STUPENDO - 9 550 MATTHEW KELLEY CORIAH KEATINGS
11 x4281 GETTY - 8 550 MATTHEW KELLEY
12 7x290 MISS EMMA = 2 550 GEOFFREY CROTHERS TEAGHAN MARTIN (A2.0)

Race Analysis: Good Federal this and interestingly, Belleistic Kids beat Laurel Hill in this very race 12 months ago - how about that! Thinking that the
former has been aimed towards this and while his form doesn't read well on paper, | think it sets up nicely for arace of this scale. He's never really
handled a Heavy deck which he's faced his past couple on the Kensington track and his first-up effort at Wyong when on a similar track to this was
solid. I'll concede the draw is a query, though he looks well placed in this event on his recent ratings and this looks a great chance for him to return
to winning ways. Epaullo Creed creates plenty of interest as adouble-figure chance, particularly with his light weight and attractive racing pattern.
He couldn't be caught last time out, and he only rises 0.5kg following the claim of Bradley. He looks the main speed on paper, and he'll give a bold
sight from the front. Spirits Burn Dep rates well on her latest win in a CL3 at Goulburn and has hinted that she's up to this grade. Needs to repeat the
dose which could be the niggle on her profile, however she can't be discounted on the latest effort. Tavolo worked through the grades nicely last
time in work and her fresh run in Saturday Metro grade when unlucky sticks in my mind. Might be a sweet spot for her first-up and can land the
knockout blowin an open Federal. Plenty of chancesin a cracking race!




PETSTOCK COUNTRY HANDICAP DISTANCE: 1600m

* * PRIZEMONEY: $22,000.00

Tb  Frm HorseName Assd BP Wt Trainer Jockey

1 24564 SAMURAI $6 9 615 MATTHEW DALE PIERRE BOUDVILLAIN

2 29933 RONNY ROCKART $7.5 2 605 NEILOSBORNE GLENN CAHILL (A2.0)

3 67577 VICTORY ATOMAHA - 4 600 THERESABATEUP ANGUS VILLIERS

4 99837 CEREMONIOUS = 11 595 BJOSEPH&P &M JONES JEFF PENZA

5 29604 ACHESON $5.5 3 590 KEITHDRYDEN &LIBBY SNOWDEN SHAUN GUYMER

6 36480 FIFTY FIVEMUSTANG = 5 590 LUKEPEPPER JACKMARTIN

7 53x80 LORDFINLAND - 13 590 LUKEPEPPER

8 64x64 MAGIC PHAROAH $4.5 7 590 RICHARDLITT BROCKRYAN

9 24972 TOM CRUISING $7 1 590 KERRY PARKER ADRIAN LAYT
10 07865 OWNTHEM - 10 585 SCOTTCOLLINGS CORIAH KEATINGS
11 00959 GREATWEEK - 8 555 PATMURPHY
12 x8770 SOUL TAKER = 6 550 LUKEPEPPER REBECCABRONETT PRAG (A1.5)
13 x5795 NOBLEONE - 12 550 MATTHEW SMITH CHAD LEVER

Race Analysis: Magic Pharoah comes into this third-up and the with the cope to improve sharply. Her last start at Newcastle was on abog track and
while she did find the best going out wide, her best form has always been on a Soft or Good track. Third-up now and back to country level is a big tick
and she'll be able to lob into a nice midfield position under Ryan. With some knocks on her rivals and with some improvement up her sleeve, she
makes the most appeal in another competitive contest. Acheson also fits the bill of an improving type with a good run when out to the mile last start
at Goulburnin agood race. He maps to sit a touch closer this time around for Guymer, the wet track won't hurt, and his ratings are good enough to
feature. Samurai and Tom Cruising comes through the same race at Goulburn where the former was just better on the day. Thinking the wet track is
anigglefor Samurai and that leaves him vulnerable at the top of the market. Expecting those two to start asimilar price. Ronny Rock Artis a great
old horse and never puts afootwrong. He'll be on the speed, he'll relish the going and he'll be in this for a very long way.
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